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CONSTRUCTION OF TOURISM CIRCUIT IN KOSHI-SEEMANCHAL REGION


+3876. SHRI RAJESH RANJAN:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey or sought proposals from the State Governments for the construction of tourism circuit in the Koshi-Seemanchal region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM             (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) to (b): Development and promotion of tourist destinations and products is undertaken by the respective State Government/Union Territory (UT)

Administration. The Ministry of Tourism complements the efforts of State Governments/UT Administrations by developing and promoting various tourism products of the country, including Bihar through various schemes and initiatives.


The Ministry has not conducted any survey for the construction of tourism circuit in the Koshi-Seemanchal region. Further, receiving proposals from the State Governments/UT Administrations for financial assistance for tourism projects is a continuous process. The proposals received are examined with reference to the prescribed guidelines and financial assistance is extended for such projects subject to fulfilment of the stipulated conditions and availability of funds.
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